KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1076711

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

15-003-25282-00-00

OPERATOR: License #__3/28 API No. 15 -
Name: Kent, Roger dba R J Enterprises Spot Description:
Address 1: 22082 NE Neosho Rd SE_SW SE SE e 7 Twp. 2l g r 20 [O] East| | West
Address 2: 282 Feetfrom [ | North/ [0 South Line of Section
City: GARNETT state: KS Zip: 66032 , 1918 846 Feetfrom [ East / [ ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: __Roger Kent Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (/82 ) 448-6995 CIne CInw OJse [sw
CONTRACTOR: License #_3728 County;_Anderson
Name:  Kent, Roger dba R J Enterprises Lease Name: _Charles Melcher Well # 271
Wellsite Geologist: /2 Field Name: _ Bush City Shoestring
Purchaser: /a Producing Formation: _Squirrel
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 1095 Kelly Bushing: 1095
0] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover Total Depth: 851 Plug Back Total Depth: 845
[ ] oil [] wsw [] swD [] slow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 20 Feet
[ ] Gas [ ] b&A [O] ENHR [ ] sicw Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ ] Yes [O]No
[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set: Feet
[ CM (Coal Bed Methane) If Alternate || completion, cement circulated from: 845
[ ] cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.): feet depth to: 0 Wi 84 o cmt.
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator:
Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Well Name: (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: Chloride content; 9 ppm Fluid volume: 0 bbls

[ ] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD
[ ] Conv. to GSW

[ ] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth

[ ] commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] swD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

01/24/2012 01/25/2012 01/25/2012

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

Dewatering method used: _Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [ ]East[ |west
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

D Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date:

D Confidential Release Date:

Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

@ UIC Distribution

ALT [ 1 [ [ Approved by: P23 pate. 03/23/201Z




Operator Name: _Kent, Roger dba R J Enterprises

Lease Name:

Side Two

1076711

Charles Melcher

Well #: 2-1

Sec. 1 Twp.21 s. rR.20 County: _Anderson

[0]East [ ]West

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken []Yes [0]No [0]Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ JYes [0]No dark sand 826
Cores Taken [ Ives [FINo shale 851
Electric Log Run [B]Yes [INo
Electric Log Submitted Electronically [O]Yes [ ]No
(If no, Submit Copy)
List All E. Logs Run:
Gamma Ray/Neutron/CCL
Drillers Log
CASING RECORD  [O] New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In O.D.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
surface 9.875 7 10 20 Portland 84
production 5.625 2.875 10 845 84
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
— Perforate
____ Protect Casing _
__ Plug Back TD
__ Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
20 789.0 - 799.0
20 802.0 - 812.0
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes D No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
D Flowing D Pumping D Gas Lift D Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ JVented [ ]Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [] Open Hole [ ] perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [] Commingled

(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



6
27
42

5

115
30
12

7
17
12
17
10

5
40

8
25

6
16
178
21
64
24
19

6
16
12
11

8
14

6

8
28
11
25

R.J. Enterprise
22082 NE Neosho RD

Garnett, KS 66032

Charles Melcher 2-1

soil
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
sandy shale
sandy shale
bkn sand
dk sand
shale

6
33
75
80

195
225
237
244
261
273
290
300
305
345
353
378
384
400
578
599
663
687
706
712
728
740
751
759
773
779
787
815
826
851

odor

Start 1-24-2012

Finish 1-25-2012

set20’ 7”7
ran 844.7’ 2 7/8

~ cemented to surface 84 sxs

good show
good show
good show

T.D.



T T

Adodjueyole -1 ¢
1 . ]
eses memos o] PooX
OBDLEN SN e HOUKNOO 000D CHY RLKO CIAGRN i
ALNNOD NORUIONY _ ViAdUp
OTSIEPE  160) esjeg Ahadiiee Nivel AN GETH
t
wiG08Y'R W48+ INIWHO ANVILHOd
W O00'el A5'TIvd HOKVYNOWN
) 10 IO
o680-ahy (o) .
X000 MY LLUNUVD
EONAEAOH VoW AON  s8athy (092} | M OHSONRN S0z
AN HADOH B4 s : LNUN HADON L8
2LE0H0  wama g0 1 ! BHIN aeve
WLWBL “ingeeicay ! i
WLz gy i § sononimy
ABLivh iy, | T id
2z 180j0ont ' | 10fng
AR 9eiL0y (964 Xy 90LL-abb (90L)
25/0ANI 080 £ WaLITD
Adon wBytisiy

HILNIOIWOH BNTVA 3N LLENUVD

i

ﬂ____m____m_____ﬁ____%%_g=_=_=_w__=m=__w___d_____d____w___g_d___._._

— Adod Jueudion - L
' 4 X
arie LT VP,
0F' 8648 Saeie HOLLONGS G000 M ONY ALIGAOR GIABOSY ==t
j AINNOO NORUAANY  vid uths
OFEBsES im0l Mg | AN oliduamiea NOmIONHO D

W 00000

™ 00088 - A

LAV HOHYNOW didal T uo0s  ioow
DY tad 3106 XIN HIV AV Va0 B ld| 00008 100060
O o080 CLT (i)

(Y] o HIBNG L0000 1o
[Tty
6000 W 'LLANUYO
AN SENOH MO LON  Goop-ivw (431 Akl OHSORN BN BROES
LN HEBOY A SN HBOOY taisen
M0N0 ey Hhpod ties ay T Rl ]
LA/BLEL 0o oM |
L acse | ssopni
oNTNeL R [ ]
84101 Wiy | iobng
AN, SELLBbY (894 Xvd 00LL-8¥) (904}
SDI0ANI 26084 € Houi
Adog WmoieN o

HALNIOFNOH FNTVA 3NHL LIINHVD




	olicense: 3728
	oname: Kent, Roger dba R J Enterprises
	oaddr1: 22082 NE Neosho Rd
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: GARNETT
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 66032
	ozip4: 1918
	ocontact: Roger Kent
	oarea: 785
	ophone: 448-6995
	clicense: 3728
	cname: Kent, Roger dba R J Enterprises
	geologist: n/a
	purchaser: n/a
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: EOR
	ta: Off
	othertype: 
	old_operator: 
	old_well_name: 
	org_comp_date: 
	orig_depth: 
	Deepening: Off
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	ConvToSWD: Off
	plugback: Off
	workoverpbtd: 
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	gswpermit: 
	sdate: 01/24/2012
	tdate: 01/25/2012
	cdate: 01/25/2012
	API: 15-003-25282-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: SE
	Subdivision3: SW
	Subdivision2: SE
	Subdivision1Largest: SE
	Section: 7
	Township: 21
	Range: 20
	RangeDirection: East
	FeetNSFromReference: 282
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 846
	EastWestFromReference: East
	Corner: SE
	County: Anderson
	lname: Charles Melcher
	wellnumber: 2-I
	FieldName: Bush City Shoestring
	ProdFormation: Squirrel
	ElevationGL: 1095
	ElevationKB: 1095
	td: 851
	pbtd: 845
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 20
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 845
	Alt2CementCircTo: 0
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 84
	chloride: 0
	fluid: 0
	dewater: Evaporated
	foname: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Off
	DateConfLetterRecd: 
	ConfRel: Off
	DateConfReleased: 
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Off
	SentToUIC: Yes
	ALT: II
	AppByInitials: Deanna Garrison
	Date Approved: 03/23/2012
	DrillStemTests: No
	Samples: No
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	ElectricLogsElectronic: Yes
	elog1: 
Gamma Ray/Neutron/CCL	
Drillers Log		

	log: Yes
	sample: Off
	form1: dark sand
	top1: 826
	datum1: 
	form2: shale
	top2: 851
	datum2: 
	form3: 
	top3: 
	datum3: 
	form4: 
	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: surface
	size1: 9.875
	casing1: 7
	weight1: 10
	setting1: 20
	cement1: Portland
	sacks1: 84
	additive1: 
	purpose2: production
	size2: 5.625
	casing2: 2.875
	weight2: 10
	setting2: 845
	cement2: 
	sacks2: 84
	additive2: 
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	shots1: 20
	perf1: 789.0 - 799.0
	acid1: 
	d1: 
	shots2: 20
	perf2: 802.0 - 812.0
	acid2: 
	d2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3: 
	acid3: 
	d3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4: 
	acid4: 
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 
	tubingdepth: 
	packerdepth: 
	linerrun: Off
	firstdateofproduction: 
	flow: Off
	pump: Off
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 
	gas_prod: 
	water: 
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	sold: Off
	used_lease: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Off
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	prodinterval: 
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	otherprodinterval: 


