

### Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

#### 1076711

Form ACO-1 June 2009 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

# WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	SecTwpS. R 🗌 East 🗌 West
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	□NE □NW □SE □SW
CONTRACTOR: License #	County:
Name:	Lease Name: Well #:
Wellsite Geologist:	Field Name:
Purchaser:	Producing Formation:
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
Oil WSW SWD SIOW Gas D&A ENHR SIGW OG GSW Temp. Abd. CM (Coal Bed Methane) Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet  Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No  If yes, show depth set: Feet  If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: sx cmt
Operator:	
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:  Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD  Conv. to GSW  Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth  Commingled Permit #:  Dual Completion Permit #:  SWD Permit #:	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls  Dewatering method used:  Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:  Operator Name: License #:  Quarter Sec Twp S. R East West
ENHR Permit #:	County: Permit #:
Spud Date or Recompletion Date  Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date  Recompletion Date	

#### **AFFIDAVIT**

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

**Submitted Electronically** 

KCC Office Use ONLY		
Letter of Confidentiality Received		
Date:		
Confidential Release Date:		
Wireline Log Received		
Geologist Report Received		
UIC Distribution		
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:		

Side Two



Operator Name: \_ Lease Name: \_ \_ Well #: \_ County: \_ INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report. **Drill Stem Tests Taken** Yes No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum Sample (Attach Additional Sheets) Name Top Datum Samples Sent to Geological Survey ☐ Yes □ No Cores Taken Yes No Electric Log Run Electric Log Submitted Electronically Yes No (If no, Submit Copy) List All E. Logs Run: CASING RECORD Used New Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc. Size Hole Size Casing Weight # Sacks Type and Percent Type of Purpose of String Drilled Set (In O.D.) Lbs. / Ft. Additives Depth Cement Used ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives Top Bottom Perforate **Protect Casing** Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record Shots Per Foot Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run: No Yes Producing Method: Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Pumping Gas Lift Other (Explain) Flowing **Estimated Production** Bbls. Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Oil Gas Mcf Gravity Per 24 Hours **DISPOSITION OF GAS:** METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL: Open Hole Dually Comp. Perf. Commingled Vented Sold Used on Lease (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4) (If vented, Submit ACO-18.) Other (Specify)

## R.J. Enterprise 22082 NE Neosho RD Garnett, KS 66032

Charles Melcher 2-I		ner 2-l	Start 1-24-2012
6	soil	6	Finish 1-25-2012
27	lime	33	
42	shale	75	
5	lime	80	
115	shale	195	
30	lime	225	
12	shale	237	
7	lime	244	set 20' 7"
17	shale	261	ran 844.7' 2 7/8
12	lime	273	cemented to surface 84 sxs
17	shale	290	
10	lime	300	
5	shale	305	
40	lime	345	
8	shale	353	
25	lime	378	
6	shale	384	
16	lime	400	
178	shale	578	
21	lime	599	
64	shale	663	
24	lime	687	
19	shale	706	
6	lime	712	·
16	shale	728	
12	lime	740	
11	shale	751	
8	lime	759	
14	shale	773	
6	sandy shale	779	odor
8	sandy shale	787	good show
28	bkn sand	815	good show
11	dk sand	826	good show
25	shale	851	T.D.

\$4315.20 338.69 Merchant Copy INVOICE TRESTORY TRENTS Time: 14:14:28 4Ny Dese: 18/27/11 Involve Dete: 18/37/11 Due Dete: 01/08/12 4316.20 0.00 Bales tan Seles total AR Price/John 18.0000 m. 8.4900 ma SAN THE STATE NOT FOR HOUSE USE Order Byn Texabie Non-texabie Tex # GARNETT TRUE VALUE HOMECENTER 410 N Maple Garnett, KS 88032 (785) 448-7108 FAX (785) 448-7135 1 - Merchant Copy (716) 448-6996 SHIP VA ANDERSON COUNTY
HELSONS COMPLETE AND REGOD CONTINUE DESCRIPTION MONARCH PALLST POHTLAND CEMENT-948 CHROKED BY DATE SHIPPED Customer PO: Seith MOGEN KANT ESDE NE NEOSHO ND GARNETT, KE 65028 18:00 P PL GPMP
48:00 P 34:0 OPPG × Customer #: 0000357 Minds WIKE Speed (Neitrollons Pagar 1 16.00 480.00 EXTENSION 3014.40 \$3489.40 311,18 14300.58 Merchant Copy INVOICE TRESCURIYETANGE INVOICE 10179608 Tine: 15/62:52 Bis basi 19/12/11 Invoice basi 12/18/11 Due bale: 01/06/12 6.9900 18.0000 3989.40 0.00 Bales tax Baies total TOTAL At Price/Upm 8,9900 svs 18,0000 m Order By: Texable Non-texable Tex # GARNETT TRUE VALUE HOMECENTER 410 N Mande Garnett, KS 68032 (785) 448-7108 FAX (785) 448-7135 1 - Merchant Copy DESCRIPTION PLY ASH MIX SO LES PER BAG MONARCH PALLET (785) 448-620S SHIP VA ANDERSON COUNTY
PROMISE DOUBLIN WE H SOOS CONDICA Curiomer PC: PILLEDBY Beste, Rodes Kent Escus Ne Negelio HD Gannett, Ke 660s 8HIP L UM TENN 890.00 P 3MG OPFA 8.00 P PL OPMP Outland #1 (OCCOS) Being A MIKE

Special Instructions Page:

99,098 90,088